APN#	

Recording Requested By and When Recorded Mail To:

First American Title
Loss Mitigation Title Services-LMTS
P.O. Box 27670
Santa Ana, CA 92799
Attn: Alejandro Velazquez
FAT# 2898674

STATE: <u>NEVADA</u> COUNTY: <u>LINCOLN</u> FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF C
FIRST AMERICAN
THE
2008 JUN 12 PM 3 48
LINCOLH COUNTY DESCRIBED
FEE SILGOD
LESLIE BOUCHERNS

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST (Title of Document)

Please complete the cover page, check one of the following and sign below.

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does no contain a social security number.

OR

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains a social security number of a person as require by law: ______(Law).

Signature: Alex Velazquez

RECORDING SPECIALIST

Title



This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies) This cover page must be typed or printed.

Tax Parcel:

When recorded mail to:

First American Title Order #:2898674 Loss Mitigation Title Services - LMTS P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

Attn: Alex\NV\Ref #: 770323015-C Attn: Assignment Unit

Mail tax statement to: BEN M JOHNSON 5 WIDEAWAKE ROAD PIOCHE, NV 89043

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST Doc. ID# 0039781 Commitment# 9019121 00397818032005N

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to: CITIMORTGAGE, Inc. 1000 TECHNOLOGY DR., O'FALLON, MO 63368-2240

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 10/02/03, executed by: BEN M JOHNSON & LAURA L JOHNSON, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 121032 on 10/07/03 in Book 178 Page 488-495 of official records in the County Recorder's Office of LINCOLN County, NEVADA. The Trustee is COUNTRYWIDE TITLE CORPORATION.

Original Mortgage \$18,750.00
5 WIDEAWAKE ROAD, PIOCHE, NV 89043

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: 02/24/2006

Countrypwide Home Loans,

By ElenaWelez, Assistant Secretary .

State of California County of Ventura

On 02/24/2006 before me, Angeles Medina , personally appeared Elena Velez, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Angeles Medina

Prepared by: Ben Santiago P.O. BOX 10423, SV-79 VAN NUYS, CA 91499-6211 Phone#: (805) 577-4246 E

Ext: 4246

ANGELES MEDINA Commission # 1458522 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2007 THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B. 6 M., AND FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT: PARCEL 2-B OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP FOR VAUGHN AND DONNA PHILLIPS RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1994 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA IN BOOK A OF PLATS. PAGE 408 AS FILE NO. 101568, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA RECORDS.

